

ITEM NO.42

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6028/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2020 in BN No. 11405/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMLA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124101/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 08-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Aman Lekhi, Ld. ASG  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv  
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 15.02.2021

Dasti in addition.

The Process shall additionally be served through the Trial  
Court.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER