

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4065/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2020 in BN No.7139/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAKT BAHADUR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.65814/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be listed alongwith SLP (Crl.) No.6028 of 2020 on
13.08.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER