

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3453/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2020 in BN No.10358/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BAHADUR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 07-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, ASG  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the petitioner - Union of India.

Issue notice, returnable on 17.08.2021.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The process shall additionally be served through the Trial Court.

List along with SLP(Cr1.)No.6028 of 2020 on 17.08.2021.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)