

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4780/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-11-2020 in BN No. 6983/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANRAJ

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 16-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manish, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.6028 of 2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)